foot of West Thirty-sixth street, Borough of Manhattan, from the present pierhead 
outshore to the new pierhead line, making an area of about 5o feet by 200 feet, or a 
total of «woo square feet, for a term commencing from the date said extension is 
ccmpleted and ready for occupancy, and expiring October 8, 1904, at a rental of seven 
thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500) per annum; the remaining terms and condi-
tions to be similar to those contained in the existing lease of said pier, and as recom-
mended by the Commissioner of Docks in communication dated May 2, 1903: 

Which was unanimously adopted. 

and 105 feet southerly from the centre line of West One Hundred and Thirtieth

[...]

and is the owner of the following described piece or parcel of land, situate, lying 
and being in the Borough of Brooklyn, of The City of New York, County of 
Kings and State of New York, bounded and described as follows: 

Beginning at a point on the southwesterly side of Fourth street, distant three 
hundred and seventeen (317) feet ten and one-half (101/2 ) inches from the corner 
formed by the intersection of the southwesterly side of Fourth street and the 
northwesterly side of Prospect Park West (formerly Ninth avenue); running thence 
southwesterly and parallel with Prospect Park West, one hundred (too) feet;

[...]

The City of New York of, in and to certain premises situated in the Borough of 
Brooklyn, in Section 4, Block 1083, which are described in said petition as fol-
lows, to wit: 

"Beginning at a point on the southwesterly side of Fourth street, distant three 
hundred and seventeen (317) feet ten and one-half (10%) inches from the corner 
formed by the intersection of the southwesterly side of Fourth street and the north-
westerly side of Prospect Park West (formerly Ninth avenue); running thence south-
westerly and parallel with Prospect Park West one hundred (moo) feet;

[...]

running thence southeasterly 
along the northeasterly line of or side of Fulton street thirty-four (34) feet six (6) 
inches to the northwesterly corner of Fulton and Duffield streets; thence northerly 
along the westerly line or side of Duffield street one hundred and four (104) feet 
one (1) inch; thence westerly parallel with Willoughby street thirteen (13) feet nine 
and one-half (9 1-2) inches; thence southerly parallel with Duffield street fifty-three 
(53) feet one (I) inch to a point, and thence southwesterly in a straight line forty

[...]

running thence southeasterly 
along the northeasterly line of or side of Fulton street thirty-four (34) feet six (6) 
inches to the northwesterly corner of Fulton and Duffield streets; thence northerly 
along the westerly line or side of Duffield street one hundred and four (104) feet 
one (I) inch: thence westerly parallel with Willoughby street thirteen (r3) feet 
nine and one-half (9, ) inches; thence southerly parallel with Duffield street fifty-
three (53) feet one (r) inch to a point, and thence southwesterly in a straight line

[...]

SIR—Applications have been made, as per statement herewith, for the refund of 
Croton water rents paid in error. The applications are severally approved by the Col-
lector of Assessments and Arrears, the Commissioner of Water Supply. Gas and 
Electricity, or the Receiver of Taxes, and the amount so paid, three hundred and 
twenty-seven and 42-100 dollars, ($327.42), has been deposited in the City Treasury 
to the credit of the Sinking Fund for the Payment of the Interest on the City Debt. 

Respectfully, 
I. S. BARRETT, Bookkeeper. 

Water Register. 
$30 00 

5 00  
Andrew Purdy 	  
Ehler 	Osterholt 	  
Richard 	Schaffer

[...]

Receiver of Taxes. 
E. A. Cruikshank & Co 	  $26 90  
Ruth A. Wallace 	  74 75 

IOI 65 

$327 42  

Resolved, That a warrant payable from the Sinking Fund for the Payment of 
the Interest on the City Debt be drawn in favor of the Chamberlain for the sum of 
three hundred and twenty-seven and 42-100 dollars ($327.42) for deposit in the City 
Treasury to the credit of "Croton Water Rent Refunding Account" for refunding 
erroneous and over payments of Croton water rents, as per statement submitted 
herewith. 

Which resolution was unanimously adopted, 

The Comptroller presented the following statement and offered the following